Date In 19 to the	Services port 1 Janos	MNA 119124 22 8	Done by
17/9/19 14:02	Jeb description	Date & Linio completen	150110 01
MAI 222 19016557 164.	SAS c-Illing		
Ven No. SKC2104 A	E-mall (within this, AIC 2hrs)		
18 19 119 19:20.	i-Motor Claim Form		
(ii) O : Reporting Only	I-Motor W/O (within: OD 2	Dirs, TP 4hrs)	
	i-Photo Uploaded		•
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Report		
State of the state	Ass't Report by Fax / Hans	1 to Owner/Wksn	
Proformd Wisp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (*	Tol: Fa	OX)
TP Particulars: Veh No: 5M	E 34547. INC	()/Non-INC()	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)
Policy No: () Perio	od: ()	Cover Type: () .
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)
	ote-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-	20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	0%]
The same of the sa	arranty: YES ()/NO ()	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000	0()/\$2,000()		
Seach al Keinhaltz et has been de la	CECOMIC PROPERTY.		
) Walk-In Customer : Customer's inform	The state of the s		and the same of th
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer		A	·
		Towing Co: (. ,
THE PARTY OF THE P			
71111111		TOWING CO.	/ PARTITION A FORESTON
emarks: The language countries and countries are	Series Action with the series and	THE PARTY OF THE P	The Done by
connects; 2000 (INC hor)mes 67,08 6616) \$2	Series Action with the series and	The same of the sa	Training by
connects; and a (INC horbites 6708 6616) \$2		The same of the sa	VE All Jone by
Centralists (INC hard the G708 (616)) 29 Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Cou QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	urtesy Car ()	Dice sum son person	Zerilpone by
Canarels; - Constant Allowance ()/Con) Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Con) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	urtesy Car ()	The same of the sa	VE AND ONE by
Centerlist (INC hothers 6748 6616)) 2 Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Cour. QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:	urtesy Car ()	Dice sum son person	2 millione by
Centerlist (INC hothers 6748 6616)) 2 Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Cour. QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:	urtesy Car ()	Dice sum son person	Vingras Assessment
Canadrist (INC hothins 6739 6616)) 2 Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Cou QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:	urtesy Car ()		Vingras Asserts
Canadrist (INC hothins 6739 6616)) 2 Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Cou QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:	urtesy Car ()		Vingras Asserts
Centucks; (INC hothins 6739 6616)) 2 Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Cou QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:	urtesy Car ()		Viner and the same
Canadrist (INC hothins 6739 6616)) 2 Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Cou QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:	urtesy Car ()		Vingras Asserts
emetrics; (INC shorthine 6709 6616)) 2 Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Cou QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:	urtesy Car ()		Yang P. A. Carlon, S.
Cemarks: (IN Calothale, 6739 6616)) Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Cou QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury: are/Pimes / Actions & Cost	()- 00] ()		Page And
emarks)————————————————————————————————————	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Section California
emarks: (INC hothite 6789 6616)) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Cou) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury: MIA 1 Infantis Particulars 12 (2008)	1	In the Circuits of the Circuit	7 (6) 2 Am
Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Coulog QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury : are/Fines Actions () Actions () MA1 Injury () MA1	1) ARI Acades 2) TF: Towing 2)	TREPORTING (330); Assessment (5100); INC (580)	32.00
Apply for Transfort Allowance ()/Could Decide ()/Could	1) AR 1 Acades 2) DA 1: Danie 12 2) Tr 1: Follow-5) Fr : Follow-5) Fr : Follow-5	Thruthon Girclelist Reporting (530); Assessment (5100); INC (580) Fee S40/5 Through Survey (Resurvey) 5	32.22
Camerics: 2 (IN C. Inthine. 6789 6616) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Coul. QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury: are/Fines / Actions MA1 Commits Particulars: 2 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (Q o 7 o 5 4 Invoice 17. 1) AR 1 Accident 2) DA 1 Danney 3) FT 1 Towing 4) FT : Follow-Por claiming.	Through Survey (Resurvey) 5.	32.00
Camerics: 2 (IN C. Inthine. 6789 6616) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Coul. QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury: are/Fines / Actions MA1 Commits Particulars: 2 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (Q o 7 o 5 4 Invoice from 1 ARI Academ 2) DA : Danney 3) Fr : Follow-Parglainning 6) TR : Re-Insper 7) N1 : Idae DA	Through Survey Through Survey	32.00
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Could QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury : attribute of Wettons () Unimple of Wettons () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Could () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Could () Injury : Attribute of Wettons () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Could ()/Could () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Could ()/Could () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Could ()/Could ()/Could () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Could ()/Cou	Q O P O S Y Involge III A I Accident DA I Danwy DA I Danwy Tr Follow- For glaining 6) TR: Re-Impe T) N1: Idao DA 8) NTUC Additi	Through Survey Through Survey	32.20
Remarks: a(INC horpite: 6788 6616)) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Council QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury : after times (Wetton) Wetton WIA1 Unminute Particulars Itact No: maged Portion:	1 O To S Y Invoice III 1 O To S Y Invoice III 2 O To S Y Invoice III 2 O A D Dane 2 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow-1 For claiming 6) TR : Re-Impa 7) N1 : Idae DA 8) NTUC Additi OD2	Through Survey Through Survey	32.20
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1 O 7 0 5 4 Invoice III 1 O 7 0 5 4 Invoice III 2 O 7 0 5 4 Invoice III 2 O A 1 Dame 2 3) TF 1 Towing 4) FT : Follow-1 For claiming 6) TR: Re-Inspe 7) N1 : Idae DA 8) NTUC Additi OD* *N5: Courter *N6: Repair O	Through Survey SMRT Survey Car / Tpt Allowance Ca-ordination Survey Car / Tpt Allowance Ca-ordination Survey Signal S	32.22 India 13.
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Q o 7 o 5 4 Invoice III 1) ARI Academ 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Follow- For glaiming 6) TR: Re-Inspe 7) N1 : Idae DA 8) NTUC Addit OD.* *N5: Courtes *N6: Rapel C *N7: Fost Re- *N8: Re- *N8	Through Survey (Resurvey) SMRT Survey S16 SMRT Survey S16 Car / Tpt Allowance Secretions S16 Secretions S17 Secretions S18 Sandlington S	32.22 India 13.
Centurity:— (INC horpine: 6788 6616)) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Court Out Of Check / Post Repair Inspection Outload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury: are times of Actions WIA1 unmatts Particulars ver/Owner: stact No: maged Portion:	1 O 7 0 5 4 Invoice from the second of the s	Ditter Spiritual	32.22 India 13.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.3

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	54
SELECTION OF THE BUILDING SERVICE SERVICES	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	19/09/2019 14:02
Date Of Accident	18/09/2019 19:20
Exact Location Of Accident	526 BEDOK NORTH ST 3 CARPARK LOT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
The state of the s	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKC2104A
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	DE SAGON H CHRISTOPHER
NRIC No.	S7912638A
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-86066887
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-86066887
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	VOLKSWAGEN
Model	JETTA
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PARKED
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	D19MPC0000446
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	NG KIM POH
NRIC No	S1398445Z
Date Of Birth	15/03/1959
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	01/11/1980
Priving Experience	38 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Sender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-86165529

NOEMAIL

Address BLK 526 BEDOK NORTH ST 3 #02-468

Postcode 460526

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured FRIEND

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

2

NO

0

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name BEDOK POLICE DIVISIONAL HQ (G DIVISION)

Police Station Address ROAD: 30 BEDOK NORTH ROAD , POSTCODE: 469676 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-2440000 - FAX NO: 64443009

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT G/20190919/7020

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SME3454Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

A: SKC 2104A	700
e 8'. SME 3454Z	The soft porty
	Ma 5 2
	To be
	£
	, Jo
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCID	ENT
Dete	10 Police Report
PO. O	7,000
	6/20190919/7020.
	- 1 6 7 4
/	THE PARTY OF THE P

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.;

GIARRIC SECREFOLEGER UT

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	ACCIDENT DATE 18 9 19 100/M	M/YYYY), TIME: 19 :20 (HH:MM
	LOCATION: 526 Bodok North St 3 car	spark Lot
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
	alvehicle NUMBER: SKC 2164	Δ
	DINSURANCE COMPANY: India	
	CIPOUCY NUMBER: DI9 MP COOP	
	a)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / TH	IRD PARTY / THÍRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
	DIMAKE & MODEL: VOlkswagen	Setta.
	FITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN	/ LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
	g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / CON	MERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
	h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIM	ME: Parking
	IJARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OW	
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLA	IM / REPORTING ONLY)
	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	SEALUSTER MINATERALITIE
	Alname: De Sagon H Christophe	MALE / FEMALE)
	b/NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: ST9 126384	CONTACT: 86 06 6887
	CIADDRESS: 9 Lorong 101 Chang	
E 10		J
	" CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POL	ICY HOLDER
AND of passon	3. DRIVER	5. HOLDER
the of passon Concluding dri	alname: Na kin Poh	MALE / FEMALE)
continuing an	binRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 51398445 z	CONTACT: 8616 5529
(0)	CIADDRESS: BIK 526 BedOK North :	St 3 #02-468 (J) 460526
	"d) DATE OF BIRTH: (15) 3 11959	I[DD/MM/YYYY]
	DOCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	
	FLYEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE I	NSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER	R WITH INSURED:
	5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINI	NG / OTHERS
	b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS	
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	
	7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STA	ATION: online
A	8 THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	30 T.103
the of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SME 34547	MODEL:
Industina drive	b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
1 1	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
	9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
- era 10		MODEL:
tho of passeng	AL DONEDIS NAME	
. Including driv	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT
1	2 17 THIOTHINT ASSPORT.	CONTACT:
(_)		

email = rico 60 autosurvices @gmail. com fax = 6286 7060





1 of 2

Report No. G/20190919/7020

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Bedok Division HQ 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No:1800-2440000

Date/Time Report Made 19/09/2019 11:01	Vide Re	port No.		Station Diary No.
Name Of Informant	Address			
NG KIM POH	APT BLK 526 BEDOK NORTH STREET 3 #02-468 SINGAPORE 460526			ET 3 #02-468
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S1398445Z	Contact Home/C	No.	Mobile: 86165529	
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email Address chakforever17@gmail.com			
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
self employ	Male	60	15/03/1959	Chinese
Institution/School Name	Language English			
Date/Time Of Incident 18/09/2019 20:15 - 18/09/2019 20:20	Location Of Incident APT BLK 526 BEDOK NORTH STREET 3 #02-468 SINGAPORE 460526			

Brief details.

On the stated date and time, my car SKC2104A was parked next to the handicap lot below my house, after I finished work at 1920 hrs. The next morning, when i woke up to drive my car to work. I found that my car right hand front was damaged. I then went to my office to check on my in car camera and found out that a vehicle bearing the license plate number SME3454Z, after dropping off a passenger and moving off had hit onto my car several times. The driver did not stop to leave down his contact or write down a note that it was caused by the mentioned driver, this is all i have to report.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this
Not applicable	report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 19/09/2019 11:01
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. G/20190919/7020

Suspect			
Person Name	Unknown		
Gender	Unknown	Race	Unknown
Language	Unknown	Relation To Informant	Unknown
Habits & Oddities	SME3454Z		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Victim			
Person Name	NG KIM POH		
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S1398445Z
Gender	Male	Age	60
Race	Chinese	Language	English
Occupation	self employ	Address Type	
Address	APT BLK 526 BEDOK NORTH STREET 3 #02-468 SINGAPORE 460526	Mobile No	86165529
Is Informant A Victim?	Yes		
Person Name	NG KIM POH (Informant)		

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 19/09/2019 11:01
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecii Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 10B Building | Singapore 049711

COVER: COMPREHENSIVE

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

CERTIFICATE NO.: D19MPC0000446

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Chassis No

: SKC2104A

WVWZZZ16ZBM107090

2. Name of Policyholder

DE SAGON H CHRISTOPHER

3 Effective date of Insurance

28 Jan 2019

4. Expiry date of Insurance

27 Jan 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder

The Policyholder may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him/her or his/her employer or his/her partner.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

6. Limitations as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover

a) Use for hire or reward.

b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing.

c) Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business.

d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Insured and Named Drivers Excess Sect I: SGD600.00

Unnamed Drivers Excess Sect I:

SGD1.100.00

Windscreen Excess:

SGD100.00

Hire Purchase Company

: Kenso Leasing Pte Ltd

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 21 YEARS OR ABOVE 65 YEARS OF AGE & OR LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE, ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$2500 - ON SECTION I WILL BE APPLICABLE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

: B000060/PHILLIP SECURITIES PTE LTD

: 08/01/2019 11:46:43 Date of Issue MX1-Private Car (Insured Driving)

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised Signatory